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Remote Learning Survey — January 2021

* Parental satisfaction with how Hinchingbrooke has managed lockdown has significantly
increased from Spring 2020 (Very happy has more than doubled to 52% and positive responses are
up by 22% to 93%) Positive feedback on the school’s communication has increased from 73% to 93%
and parents are 26% happier with the provision of work, with those who give this the top rating
more than doubling to 50%

* Student feedback is broadly consistent across all year groups, with only very small numbers giving
negative responses to any of the survey questions. Indeed, the highest number of negative
responses were to the question about how well students themselves were working

* Staff responses show that 94% are happy with the way that the school has managed this
lockdown, with 95% expressing a positive view of the way communication has been handled and
89% reporting that expectations were clear. However, 51% of staff reported that their workload had

increased as a result of the current lockdown.

Question

Response Key

Students
1,047 responses

Parents
287 responses

How happy are
you in general
with how the
school has
managed during
this lockdown so
far?

@ Very happy

@ Happy enough

. Neither happy nor unhappy
@ Not happy

@ Very unhappy

|

. Not particularly well

. Poorly

How well do you |@ very well ‘
feel the school
has @ Well enough ‘
communicated @ nNeutral
with you so far
during this @ Not particularly well
lockdown? @ Poorly
How well has the | @ very well
school provided
work? @ Wwell enough
@ Neutral
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Question Response Key Students Parents
1,047 responses 287 responses

How well do . Very well
you feel you /
your child have
worked, in @ Neutral
terms of
schoolwork, so
far during this @ roorly
lockdown?

@ well enough

. Not particularly well

How well have

teachers @ Vvery vell
provided @ Well enough
support for

PP @ Neutral
your / your

child’s learning @ Not particularly well
so far during @ roory

this lockdown
and answered
guestions
asked?

How would you | @ Very good
rate pastoral
.p. . @ Good
provision during
this lockdown? | @ Neutral
(e.g. online
. P
tutor time, @ Foor
assembliesand | @ Very poor
other contact)

How would you | @ Very good
rate Microsoft

Good
Teams (or ®
Google @ Neutral
Classrooms for
some subjects) @ Poor

for facilitating @ Very poor
online learning?

Do you / your @ Yes | have my own device]
child have the

correct @ Yes | share a device
technology ® o

(laptop /

computer /

tablet) to allow
online learning
at home?
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Is there anything else stopping you / your child from being able to learn from home at the moment?

Students

Parents

Wi-Fi / equipment / Teams connection (112)

Lack of motivation (16)

Distractions at home (41)

Lack of face-to-face interaction (15)

Stress and anxiety (28)

Too many platforms (12)

Lack of motivation (20)

Wi-Fi issues (12)

Variable quality of lessons (6)

Too much work being set (10)

Excessive screen time (5)

Lack of equipment (9)

Having to share equipment (4)

Excessive screen time (8)

Distractions in remote lessons (3)

Lack of feedback (6)

Lack of communication from teachers (2)

Anxiety about online lessons (6)

Other responsibilities at home (1)

Lack of ability to support child at home (3)

Being in temporary accommodation (1)

Would like more work to be set (3)

Child’s lack of IT knowledge (2)

Instructions not clear enough (2)

Behaviour in some online lessons (2)

Lack of practical tasks (2)

Timings of the school day versus rest of family (1)

Child is autistic — struggles with remote learning (1)

Teething troubles (1)

llIness (1)

Long term impact of remote learning (1)

Mixed ability teaching at KS3 (1)

Any other comments?

Students

Parents

Too much work being set (28)

HBK has been fantastic! (60)

Positive comments (18)

Online learning is too intense (18)

Too much screen time (4)

Concern about lack of interaction (9)

Work being set on too many platforms (4)

Lack of pastoral support (8)

Anxiety in online lessons (4)

Lack of feedback (7)

Class Notebook is difficult to use (3)

Concerns about child’s motivation (3)

Inconsistency in quality of lessons (3)

Variable quality of teaching (3)

Form time is not useful (3)

Form time is not useful (3)

Lessons are too teacher-led (2)

Too many platforms (3)

No independent lessons (2)

Not enough work being set (3)

Communication from staff has been poor (2)

Digital Detox day suggested (1)

Teams is much better than Google Classrooms (2)

More 1-1s needed for sixth form (1)

Workload is spot on (1)

We should be made to put our cameras on (1)
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Student Survey
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How happy are you in general with how the school has managed during this lockdown so far?

Very happy Happy enough Neutral Not happy Very unhappy
Year7 26 100 54 7 0
Year8 33 92 45 6 1
Year 9 37 80 46 11 4
Year 10 12 67 43 10 2
Year 11 16 75 40 11 2
Year 12 13 77 35 4 1
Year 13 14 62 18 0
How well do you feel the school has communicated with you so far during this lockdown?
Very well Well enough Neutral Not particularly Poorly
well
Year7 71 86 26 4 0
Year 8 61 69 42 5 0
Year 9 57 73 41 5 2
Year 10 30 61 36 6 1
Year 11 31 67 37 7 2
Year 12 41 73 15 0 1
Year 13 30 49 14 4 0
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How well has the school provided work for you to do so far during this lockdown?

Very well Well enough Neutral Not particularly Poorly
well
Year 7 77 77 29 4 0
Year 8 55 92 25 4 1
Year 9 71 72 28 5 2
Year 10 37 63 26 5 3
Year 11 34 71 29 8 2
Year 12 48 61 17 4 0
Year 13 37 45 13 2 0

How well do you feel you have worked, in terms of your schoolwork, so far during this lockdown?

Very well Well enough Neutral Not particularly Poorly
well
Year7 61 84 33 7 2
Year 8 60 75 33 8 1
Year 9 57 82 22 8 9
Year 10 32 65 22 15 0
Year 11 31 60 25 19 9
Year 12 29 58 25 15 3
Year 13 14 39 24 16 4

How well have teachers provided support for your learning so far during this lockdown and answered

questions you have asked?

Very well Well enough Neutral Not particularly Poorly
well
Year 7 73 75 33 4 2
Year 8 67 73 30 6 1
Year 9 67 72 29 9 1
Year 10 39 46 37 10 2
Year 11 40 66 35 2 1
Year 12 49 59 20 2 0
Year 13 35 43 15 4 0
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How would you rate pastoral provision during this lockdown? (e.g. online tutor time, assemblies and
other contact)

Very good Good Neutral Poor Very poor
Year7 41 102 39 1
Year 8 40 92 39 2
Year9 33 83 48 9 5
Year 10 17 56 46 14 1
Year 11 19 42 61 18 4
Year 12 17 46 58 9 0
Year 13 10 40 39 8 0

How would you rate Microsoft Teams (or Google Classrooms for some subjects) for facilitating online learning?

Very good Good Neutral Poor Very poor
Year 7 56 89 31 10 1
Year 8 63 75 33 4 2
Year 9 58 77 36 4 3
Year 10 32 65 27 6 4
Year 11 31 69 31 12 1
Year 12 31 63 26 8 2
Year 13 32 38 19 7 1

Do you have the correct technology (laptop / computer / tablet) to allow you to do your online learning at home?

Yes, | have my Yes, | share a No
own device device
Year7 174 13 0
Year 8 158 16 3
Year 9 164 12 2
Year 10 127 6 1
Year 11 138 6 0
Year 12 123 6 1
Year 13 96 1 0
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Spring 2020 — 398 responses, January 2021 — 287 responses

All responses below are displayed as percentages.

How happy are you in general with how the school has managed during this lockdown so far?

Very happy Happy enough Neutral Not happy Very unhappy
Spring 2020 25 46 18 8
January 2021 52 41 5 2 0

How well do you feel the school has communicated with you so far during this lockdown?

Very well Well enough Neutral Not particularly Poorly
well
Spring 2020 32 41 15 9
January 2021 59 34 6 1 0

How well has the school provided work for your child to do so far during this lockdown?

Very well Well Neutral Not particularly Poorly
well
Spring 2020 23 37 21 14
January 2021 50 36 11 2

How well do you feel your child has worked, in terms of their schoolwork, so far during this lockdown?

Very well Well Neutral Not particularly Poorly
well
Spring 2020 25 38 19 15
January 2021 51 36 9 3 1

How well have teachers provided support for your child’s learning so far during this lockdown and
answered questions your child has asked?

Very well Well Neutral Not particularly Poorly
well
Spring 2020 16 25 34 15 10
January 2021 47 37 13 3 0




